

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1591 OF 2025

Sandip Digambar WasekarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Ps DigrasRESPONDENT

Kaustubh Rajkumar Bhise for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. 2 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)